503189411 02/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3236028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHINOBU TAKAHASHI	12/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YKK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1, KANDA IZUMI-CHO	
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1018642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14423159	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: landrew@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61548/936115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY L. ANDREW	
SIGNATURE:	/Lesley L. Andrew/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=936115_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503189411 REEL: 035002 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yoshinobu Takahashi, a citizen of Japan residing at c/o YKK CORPORATION Kurobe, 200, Yoshida, Kurobe-shi, Toyama 9388601, Japan, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful improvements in

BUCKLE

for which I have on December 1, 2014 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. 371 resulting from the International Application No. PCT/JP2012/071357 filed on August 23, 2012, and

WHEREAS, YKK CORPORATION, a Japanese Corporation having a place of business at 1, Kanda Izumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1018642, Japan, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration paid to me by said ASSIGNEE, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for all foreign countries, and

in and to the above patent application and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said patent application and all United States and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues, and continuations:

said invention, patent application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid considerations ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by the above named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

Executed at <u>Toya</u>	ama, Japan	
this <u>1st</u> day of		yoshinola Johahashi
becember,	2014	Yoshinobu Takahashi (L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 035002 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 02/23/2015